

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM MIZORAM: AIZAWL

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 9th May, 2023.

No. A.20024/37/97- DTE(TOUR): On due consideration of his application, the competent authority is pleased to allow Pu S.B.Chhetry, IV Grade under Directotare of Tourism, who has rendered more than 30(thirty) years' qualifying service to go on Voluntary Retirement with effect from 01.08.2023(F/N) as admissible under Rule 48 of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972.

Sd/- SAITLUANGA
Director,
Tourism Department,
Government of Mizoram.

Memo No. A.20024/37/97- DTE(TOUR)

Dated Aizawl, the 9th May, 2023

Copy to:

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Tourism Department for information.

:

- 2. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries Department, Government of Mizoram for information.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North for information.
- 4 Pay Bill Assistant of this Directorate for information and necessary action.
- 5. Person concerned.
- 6. Office Order Book.

P.B. of Shint Secretary
Tourism Department

Recent No. 286

Date 16/05/2023

Director

Tourism Department,
Government of Mizoram